FIRE & EMS DEPARTMENT

Ambulance Service (per trip)

Established MEDICARE rates +100%

Basic Life Support — (Non-Emergency) $535.74
Basic Life Support — (Emergency) $857.20
Advanced Life Support — (Non-Emergency) $642.90
Advanced Life Support — (ALS-1) $1,017.92
Advanced Life Support — (ALS-2) $1,473.32
Specialty Care Transport $1,741.18
Loaded Mile $16.80/mile
Photocopies:
Ambulance — Patient Care Record $25.00
Fire/Investigation Report $25.00

Copies — Non-Reports

Non-Emergency Standby (Detail)

$1.00 per page

Personnel — Each (2 hour minimum) $70.00/hr,
Vehicles — Published FEMA Rates 2023
Ladder Truck $180.49/hr
Fire Engine $82.24/hr
Ambulance $41.76/hr
Command Vehicle $19.97/hr
Permits
Blasting/Explosive Use
1-7 days $200.00
8-14 days $400.00
15—31 days $600.00
Fire Alarm System — Installation/Modification $50.00
Fire Alarm Acceptance Testing
1-10 devices $70.00
11-40 devices $140.00
41-100 devices $210.00

101+ devices $70.00/hr per person (4 hour minimum)
Reinspection for failed Fire Alarm Test $70.00/hr per person (1 hour minimum)

$50.00
$70.00/hr per person (1 hour minimum)
$70.00/hr per person (1 hour minimum)

Fire Suppression System — Installation/Modification
Fire Suppression System Acceptance Testing
Reinspection for failed Fire Suppression Test

Outdoor Burning
Paper Copy — Obtained at the fire station
Online Permit

No charge
Fee determined by 3™ party vendor

Oil Burner Installation $50.00
Plans Review
Small Projects up to 1 hour (in house) $150.00

Large Projects Fee determined by 3™ party fire protection engineer
Fire and Safety Violations (per day)

Penalty for Chapter 13 (Fire Safety Regulation)

Penalty for Chapter 18 (Life Safety & Fire Protection Code)

$250.00/day
$100.00/day
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